
SP #1 - 10AM SAT FEB 26 UAG REGIONAL @ BMAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x 26 27 9 27 9 Ultimate Elite 1

Jackie Tew Dexter 2.5 M DSD 26 8 26 7 26 8 Ultimate Elite 2

Raymond Sumner Junior 2 M YL 24 2 25 1 25 1 Ultimate 1

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL 24 7 23 5 24 7 Ultimate 2

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 24 5 24 3 24 5 Ultimate 3

Debbie Dichter Coal 2 M BL/x 24 20 3 24 Master Elite 1

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x 18 11 23 2 23 2 Master Elite 2

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 2.5 F GSP 20 4 21 3 21 3 Master 1

Grace Gajdos Jewel 2.5 F BL 20 3 21 1 21 1 Master 2

Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT 20 11 20 2 20 11 Master 3

Jesse Vezina Grainne 3 F DP 18 6 20 5 20 5 Master 4

Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL 20 4 16 11 20 4 Master 5

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Odin 1 M AS 19 2 19 11 19 11 Senior Elite 1

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 M BL 19 11 18 8 19 11 Senior Elite 2

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 17 2 19 3 19 3 Senior Elite 3

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/WEIM 18 4 18 2 18 4 Senior Elite 4

Sara Placy Pixel 1.5 F BC 18 1 18 4 18 4 Senior Elite 5

Shannon Paquin Piper 2.5 F YL 18 3 16 4 18 3 Senior Elite 6

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL 16 7 17 1 17 1 Senior 1

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 F BL 17 17 17 Senior 2

Dianne Daley Ida 8 F DAL 16 7 16 11 16 11 Senior 3

Eliza Harned Salt 6.5 F BC 16 10 14 11 16 10 Senior 4

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR 16 7 16 5 16 7 Senior 5

Shannon Paquin Kona 8 F M-AUSDOO16 15 6 16 Senior 6

Jennifer Andersen Deuce 5.5 M CL/CBR 14 2 15 6 15 6 Senior 7

Diane Spain Penny 2.5 F YL 7 11 15 4 15 4 Senior 8

Jackie Tew Freiya 2 F BSD-L 15 2 13 3 15 2 Senior 9

Caitlyn Mazza Tux 2 M AS 14 11 14 4 14 11 Junior Elite 1

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR 14 11 13 7 14 11 Junior Elite 2

Karen Regina Gidget 1.5 F CBR 14 11 3 2 14 11 Junior Elite 3

Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL 14 8 13 7 14 8 Junior Elite 4

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Fizzy 3.5 F AS 13 3 14 7 14 7 Junior Elite 5

Ashley Griffith Barracuda 2 F GSD 13 6 14 4 14 4 Junior Elite 6

Emily Catignani Tilly 5 F BL 13 4 13 4 13 4 Junior Elite 7

Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB 13 3 11 7 13 3 Junior Elite 8

Nancy Blake Thor 4 M BC 10 4 10 8 10 8 Junior 1

Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC 9 8 5 4 9 8 Novice 1

Donna Boidi Poutine 1.5 F BC 8 1 9 3 9 3 Novice 2

Lorraine Messier Gg 6.5 F BC 7 7 8 11 8 11 Novice 3

Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL 6 8 7 1 7 1 Novice 4

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8.5 M BL/RR 7 6 4 7 Novice 5

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8 M DANE/x 3 4 5 4 5 4 Novice 6

Denise Blier Maggie May 6 F M-AUS 2 11 2 1 2 11 Novice 7

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 12PM SAT FEB 26 UAG REGIONAL @ BMAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x 28 4 27 8 28 4 Ultimate Elite 1

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 23 4 24 7 24 7 Ultimate 1

Raymond Sumner Junior 2 M YL 24 24 6 24 6 Ultimate 2

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL 22 3 24 3 24 3 Ultimate 3

Robert Ordish Amelia 2.5 F BL 23 11 23 6 23 11 Master Elite 1

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 2.5 F GSP 22 11 23 4 23 4 Master Elite 2

Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL 23 4 18 3 23 4 Master Elite 3

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x 23 1 23 3 23 3 Master Elite 4

Jackie Tew Dexter 2.5 M DSD 23 2 19 4 23 2 Master Elite 5

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 M BL 19 7 20 5 20 5 Master 1

Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT 20 4 19 1 20 4 Master 2

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 M CL 18 2 20 4 20 4 Master 3

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Odin 1 M AS 20 2 19 9 20 2 Master 4

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 20 2 19 3 20 2 Master 5

Sara Placy Pixel 1.5 F BC 17 2 19 7 19 7 Senior Elite 1

Laura Colette Roo 9 F GS 15 3 19 4 19 4 Senior Elite 2

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/WEIM 19 3 19 3 19 3 Senior Elite 3

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR 17 11 18 2 18 2 Senior Elite 4

Shannon Paquin Piper 2.5 F YL 17 10 18 1 18 1 Senior Elite 6

Laura Colette Tru 6.5 F GS 17 3 17 2 17 3 Senior 1

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL 17 3 15 2 17 3 Senior 2

Dianne Daley Ida 8 F DAL 17 1 16 4 17 1 Senior 3

Jesse Vezina Grainne 3 F DP 12 4 16 7 16 7 Senior 4

Shannon Paquin Kona 8 F M-AUSDOO16 4 16 4 16 4 Senior 5

Justin Morgan Jasmine 4 F GSP 16 14 7 16 Senior 6

Eliza Harned Salt 6.5 F BC 16 13 2 16 Senior 7

Jennifer Andersen Deuce 5.5 M CL/CBR 15 11 10 15 11 Senior 8

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR 15 4 14 11 15 4 Senior 9

Karen Regina Gidget 1.5 F CBR 15 3 11 4 15 3 Senior 10

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Fizzy 3.5 F AS 12 11 15 2 15 2 Senior 11

Jackie Tew Freiya 2 F BSD-L 14 9 14 8 14 9 Junior Elite 1

Sara Levesque Luci-furr 1 F BSD-M 14 9 14 7 14 9 Junior Elite 2

Caitlyn Mazza Tux 2 M AS 12 11 14 7 14 7 Junior Elite 3

Sara Levesque Karma 1.5 F BSD-M 13 10 12 9 13 10 Junior Elite 4

Justin Morgan Molly 9 F YL 13 3 13 7 13 7 Junior Elite 5

Emily Catignani Tilly 5 F BL 13 13 4 13 4 Junior Elite 6

Ashley Griffith Barracuda 2 F GSD 12 3 13 13 Junior Elite 7

Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB 12 11 11 1 12 11 Junior Elite 8

Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL 10 10 11 11 11 11 Junior 1

Nancy Blake Thor 4 M BC 10 6 11 1 11 1 Junior 2

Donna Boidi Poutine 1.5 F BC 10 4 9 4 10 4 Junior 3

Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC 10 10 2 10 2 Junior 4

Lorraine Messier Gg 6.5 F BC 9 1 8 4 9 1 Novice 1

Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL 8 2 7 10 8 2 Novice 2

Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F BL/x 8 7 9 8 Novice 3

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8.5 M BL/RR 7 6 6 8 7 6 Novice 4

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8 M DANE/x 2 2 7 2 7 2 Novice 5

Denise Blier Maggie May 6 F M-AUS 2 2 2 2 2 Novice 6

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 2PM SAT FEB 26 UAG REGIONAL @ BMAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x 27 5 26 5 27 5 Ultimate Elite 1

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 25 3 24 4 25 3 Ultimate 1

Jackie Tew Dexter 2.5 M DSD 24 7 25 25 Ultimate 2

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x 19 8 24 2 24 2 Ultimate 3

Robert Ordish Amelia 2.5 F BL 23 10 23 8 23 10 Master Elite 1

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 2.5 F GSP 19 11 23 4 23 4 Master Elite 2

Grace Gajdos Jewel 2.5 F BL 22 11 23 3 23 3 Master Elite 3

Debbie Dichter Coal 2 M BL/x 22 11 23 1 23 1 Master Elite 4

Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT 22 2 21 22 2 Master 1

Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL 22 1 21 2 22 1 Master 2

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 M BL 21 7 20 8 21 7 Master 3

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 M CL 19 10 20 20 Master 4

Robert Ordish Shae F CL 20 19 7 20 Master 5

Jesse Vezina Grainne 3 F DP 13 5 19 10 19 10 Senior Elite 1

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 19 5 17 11 19 5 Senior Elite 2

Sara Placy Pixel 1.5 F BC 19 1 19 4 19 4 Senior Elite 3

Laura Colette Roo 9 F GS 19 1 18 11 19 1 Senior Elite 4

Corina Zachos Sealia 7 F APBT 18 11 18 7 18 11 Senior Elite 5

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/WEIM 18 8 18 3 18 8 Senior Elite 6

Sara Levesque Luci-furr 1 F BSD-M 16 5 18 4 18 4 Senior Elite 7

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR 16 11 18 1 18 1 Senior Elite 8

Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL 17 11 16 10 17 11 Senior Elite 9

Shannon Paquin Piper 2.5 F YL 16 11 17 4 17 4 Senior 1

Kristina Hill Willa 3.5 F McNB 17 3 17 1 17 3 Senior 2

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Odin 1 M AS 17 1 16 4 17 1 Senior 3

Shannon Paquin Kona 8 F M-AUSDOO15 11 17 1 17 1 Senior 4

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 F BL 16 10 15 10 16 10 Senior 5

Eliza Harned Salt 6.5 F BC 16 3 15 1 16 3 Senior 6

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL 16 2 15 4 16 2 Senior 7

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR 14 10 15 3 15 3 Senior 8

Jackie Tew Freiya 2 F BSD-L 14 8 14 11 14 11 Junior Elite 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



Justin Morgan Jasmine 4 F GSP 14 6 13 3 14 6 Junior Elite 2

Ashley Griffith Barracuda 2 F GSD 14 3 14 4 14 4 Junior Elite 3

Sara Levesque Karma 1.5 F BSD-M 13 10 13 8 13 10 Junior Elite 4

Emily Catignani Tilly 5 F BL 11 11 13 3 13 3 Junior Elite 5

Justin Morgan Molly 9 F YL 13 2 12 11 13 2 Junior Elite 6

Karen Regina Gidget 1.5 F CBR 12 12 4 12 4 Junior 1

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Fizzy 3.5 F AS 10 4 12 3 12 3 Junior 2

Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC 8 3 12 3 12 3 Junior 3

Jennifer Andersen Deuce 5.5 M CL/CBR 10 10 11 6 11 6 Junior 4

Laura Colette Tru 6.5 F GS 9 2 11 3 11 3 Junior 5

Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB 11 1 10 8 11 1 Junior 6

Donna Boidi Poutine 1.5 F BC 10 10 10 1 10 10 Junior 7

Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL 8 7 8 11 8 11 Novice 1

Lorraine Messier Gg 6.5 F BC 8 3 8 6 8 6 Novice 2

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8.5 M BL/RR 8 3 6 11 8 3 Novice 3

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8 M DANE/x 3 3 2 3 2 Novice 4

Denise Blier Maggie May 6 F M-AUS 2 5 2 7 2 7 Novice 5



SP #4 - 10AM SUN FEB 27 UAG REGIONAL @ BMAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL 25 2 24 3 25 2 Ultimate 1

Raymond Sumner Junior 2 M YL 21 11 25 2 25 2 Ultimate 2

Debbie Dichter Coal 2 M BL/x 23 7 24 11 24 11 Ultimate 3

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 24 6 22 11 24 6 Ultimate 4

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 2.5 F GSP 23 11 20 2 23 11 Master Elite 1

Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT 21 3 22 11 22 11 Master Elite 2

Shelley Alexander Zoom 1.5 M GSP 21 2 19 4 21 2 Master 1

Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL 20 6 18 4 20 6 Master 2

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 20 3 17 11 20 3 Master 3

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 M BL 19 10 19 3 19 10 Senior Elite 1

Rachel Robbins Azzeke F BOX 17 11 19 2 19 2 Senior Elite 2

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 F BL 18 5 17 7 18 5 Senior Elite 3

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/WEIM 18 2 18 4 18 4 Senior Elite 4

Laura Colette Tru 6.5 F GS 16 4 18 4 18 4 Senior Elite 5

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR 17 4 18 3 18 3 Senior Elite 6

Lauren Latulippe Charlotte 3 F BRIT 16 11 18 2 18 2 Senior Elite 7

Michele Sandman Hudson 4 M GR 17 10 18 18 Senior Elite 8

Jennifer Spence Nemo 10 F BC/x 17 3 18 18 Senior Elite 9

Brett Sandman Jax 7 M GR 17 11 16 10 17 11 Senior Elite 10

Pauline Neumann Cooper 3.5 M CL 16 10 14 11 16 10 Senior 1

Dianne Daley Ida 8 F DAL 16 8 16 4 16 8 Senior 2

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR 16 7 15 1 16 7 Senior 3

Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL 14 11 16 1 16 1 Senior 4

Jackie Tew Freiya 2 F BSD-L 14 4 15 7 15 7 Senior 5

Laura Colette Roo 9 F GS 15 5 15 1 15 5 Senior 6

Karen Regina Gidget 1.5 F CBR 15 4 15 4 Senior 7

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL 14 11 14 10 14 11 Junior Elite 1

Caitlyn Mazza Tux 2 M AS 13 5 14 11 14 11 Junior Elite 2

Jennifer Spence Tango 1 M BSD-M 11 3 14 11 14 11 Junior Elite 3

Jennifer Andersen Deuce 5.5 M CL/CBR 14 2 13 10 14 2 Junior Elite 4

Pam Neumann Dexter Red 4 M CL 14 1 12 11 14 1 Junior Elite 5

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



Ashley Harrington Turbo 7 F BORDT/x 13 6 14 14 Junior Elite 6

Emily Catignani Tilly 5 F BL 13 9 12 11 13 9 Junior Elite 7

Lynda Hunt Kodi 8.5 M WCC/x 13 3 13 1 13 3 Junior Elite 8

Nancy Blake Thor 4 M BC 10 3 12 12 Junior 1

Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB 11 4 9 2 11 4 Junior 2

Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC 10 10 11 1 11 1 Junior 3

Diane Spain Penny 2.5 F YL 7 11 11 1 11 1 Junior 4

Jennifer Spence Hattie 3 F AS 5 2 10 1 10 1 Junior 5

Lorraine Messier Gg 6.5 F BC 8 9 9 2 9 2 Novice 1

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8.5 M BL/RR 7 2 8 1 8 1 Novice 2

Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F BL/x 7 8 7 6 7 8 Novice 3

Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL 7 7 7 1 7 7 Novice 4

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8 M DANE/x 2 11 6 4 6 4 Novice 5

Denise Blier Maggie May 6 F M-AUS 1 10 2 4 2 4 Novice 6



SP #5 - 12PM SUN FEB 27 UAG REGIONAL @ BMAD

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 23 5 25 6 25 6 Ultimate 1

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x 24 11 25 5 25 5 Ultimate 2

Robert Ordish Amelia 2.5 F BL 22 11 23 8 23 8 Master Elite 1

Grace Gajdos Jewel 2.5 F BL 22 11 13 22 11 Master Elite 2

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 M BL 21 11 22 4 22 4 Master 1

Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT 22 3 22 3 22 3 Master 2

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 2.5 F GSP 18 21 11 21 11 Master 3

Robert Ordish Shae F CL 21 4 21 8 21 8 Master 4

Sara Levesque Luci-furr 1 F BSD-M 18 5 19 11 19 11 Senior Elite 1

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 19 11 18 5 19 11 Senior Elite 1

Lauren Latulippe Charlotte 3 F BRIT 19 4 17 19 4 Senior Elite 3

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR 18 5 19 2 19 2 Senior Elite 4

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 M CL 17 11 19 1 19 1 Senior Elite 5

Jennifer Spence Nemo 10 F BC/x 18 5 16 11 18 5 Senior Elite 6

Brett Sandman Jax 7 M GR 16 18 4 18 4 Senior Elite 7

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/WEIM 18 3 17 11 18 3 Senior Elite 8

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 F BL 18 3 15 7 18 3 Senior Elite 9

Dianne Daley Ida 8 F DAL 16 3 17 5 17 5 Senior 1

Shelley Alexander Zoom 1.5 M GSP 14 2 17 4 17 4 Senior 2

Laura Colette Tru 6.5 F GS 17 1 9 7 17 1 Senior 3

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR 16 11 14 11 16 11 Senior 4

Michele Sandman Hudson 4 M GR 14 4 16 10 16 10 Senior 5

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL 15 4 16 7 16 7 Senior 6

Ashley Griffith Barracuda 2 F GSD 15 2 16 7 16 7 Senior 7

Jennifer Andersen Deuce 5.5 M CL/CBR 15 4 16 3 16 3 Senior 8

Justin Morgan Jasmine 4 F GSP 16 16 1 16 1 Senior 9

Justin Morgan Molly 9 F YL 15 7 14 8 15 7 Senior 10

Jackie Tew Freiya 2 F BSD-L 14 5 15 4 15 4 Senior 11

Pauline Neumann Cooper 3.5 M CL 15 3 15 15 3 Senior 12

Jennifer Spence Tango 1 M BSD-M 14 7 12 4 14 7 Junior Elite 1

Ashley Harrington Turbo 7 F BORDT/x 14 3 13 4 14 3 Junior Elite 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



Lynda Hunt Kodi 8.5 M WCC/x 13 3 14 1 14 1 Junior Elite 3

Laura Colette Roo 9 F GS 12 4 13 11 13 11 Junior Elite 4

Sara Levesque Karma 1.5 F BSD-M 13 7 13 9 13 9 Junior Elite 5

Sue Muncy Chloe 7 F CL 13 5 13 7 13 7 Junior Elite 6

Emily Catignani Tilly 5 F BL 13 6 12 7 13 6 Junior Elite 7

Jennifer Spence Hattie 3 F AS 13 2 12 11 13 2 Junior Elite 8

Pam Neumann Dexter Red 4 M CL 11 6 13 1 13 1 Junior Elite 9

Colleen Riley Titan 8 M APBT 12 1 12 6 12 6 Junior Elite 10

Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB 12 3 10 4 12 3 Junior 1

Karen Regina Gidget 1.5 F CBR 12 3 12 3 Junior 2

Tom Muncy Roxy 9.5 F CL 11 2 9 11 2 Junior 3

Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC 11 1 9 4 11 1 Junior 4

Lorraine Messier Gg 6.5 F BC 8 3 8 7 8 7 Novice 1

Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL 7 6 8 4 8 4 Novice 2

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8 M DANE/x 3 3 7 7 Novice 3

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8.5 M BL/RR 6 4 6 7 6 7 Novice 4

James Vladyka Storm 7.5 F CL 5 5 5 5 Novice 5

Denise Blier Maggie May 6 F M-AUS 2 8 2 2 8 Novice 6



SP #6 - 2PM SUN FEB 27 UAG REGIONAL @ BMAD

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST DIVISION
DIV  

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x 28 3 27 7 28 3 Ultimate Elite 1

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 25 2 25 9 25 9 Ultimate 1

Robert Ordish Shae F CL 20 10 22 22 Master 1

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x 24 5 24 8 24 8 Ultimate 3

Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL 23 1 20 10 23 1 Master Elite 1

Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 2.5 F GSP 22 4 22 11 22 11 Master Elite 2

Robert Ordish Amelia 2.5 F BL 24 8 25 2 25 2 Ultimate 2

Shelley Alexander Zoom 1.5 M GSP 11 1 21 11 21 11 Master 2

Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT 21 21 5 21 5 Master 3

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 M BL 21 1 20 4 21 1 Master 4

Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M 17 11 20 11 20 11 Master 5

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 M CL 20 3 19 2 20 3 Master 6

Laura Colette Roo 9 F GS 17 11 20 3 20 3 Master 7

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/WEIM 18 11 20 20 Master 8

Corina Zachos Sealia 7 F APBT 19 5 18 11 19 5 Sr. Elite 1

Jennifer Spence Nemo 10 F BC/x 19 5 16 4 19 5 Sr. Elite 2

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT 17 11 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 3

Kristina Hill Willa 3.5 F McNB 18 3 19 2 19 2 Sr. Elite 4

Sara Placy Pixel 1.5 F BC 17 11 19 1 19 1 Sr. Elite 5

Michele Sandman Hudson 4 M GR 13 4 18 7 18 7 Sr. Elite 6

Brett Sandman Jax 7 M GR 17 3 18 4 18 4 Senior Elite 1

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 F BL 18 2 17 3 18 2 Sr. Elite 7

Jennifer Andersen Deuce 5.5 M CL/CBR 13 7 16 11 16 11 Senior 1

Lauren Latulippe Charlotte 3 F BRIT 16 5 15 1 16 5 Senior 2

Pauline Neumann Cooper 3.5 M CL 16 3 15 8 16 3 Senior 3

Colleen Riley Titan 8 M APBT 15 3 16 16 Senior 4

Karen Regina Gidget 1.5 F CBR 15 6 5 11 15 6 Senior 5

Ashley Griffith Barracuda 2 F GSD 14 6 15 5 15 5 Senior 6

Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL 13 7 15 4 15 4 Senior 7

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL 14 5 15 3 15 3 Senior 8

Jennifer Spence Tango 1 M BSD-M 13 4 15 3 15 3 Senior 9



Jackie Tew Freiya 2 F BSD-L 14 2 14 11 14 11 Junior Elite 1

Jennifer Spence Hattie 3 F AS 13 7 14 4 14 4 Junior Elite 2

Lynda Hunt Kodi 8.5 M WCC/x 14 1 12 1 14 1 Junior Elite 3

Ashley Harrington Turbo 7 F BORDT/x 13 4 13 7 13 7 Junior Elite 4

Pam Neumann Dexter Red 4 M CL 13 3 13 3 13 3 Junior Elite 5

Emily Catignani Tilly 5 F BL 12 11 12 5 12 11 Junior Elite 6

Laura Colette Tru 6.5 F GS 11 6 11 6 Junior 1

Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB 11 2 11 3 11 3 Junior 2

Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC 10 1 11 3 11 3 Junior 3

Nancy Blake Thor 4 M BC 10 10 10 8 10 10 Junior 4

Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL 10 8 2 10 Junior 5

Lorraine Messier Gg 6.5 F BC 8 8 9 8 9 Novice 1

James Vladyka Storm 7.5 F CL 6 10 8 9 8 9 Novice 2

Grace Gajdos Aurora 5 F BL/x 7 1 8 3 8 3 Novice 3

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8.5 M BL/RR 7 11 7 3 7 11 Novice 4

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8 M DANE/x 6 3 7 5 7 5 Novice 5

Colleen Riley Boone 9 M RR/ABD 4 7 4 8 4 8 Novice 6



FETCH-IT - 4PM SAT FEB 26 TALK ABOUT NATURAL PET OIL!
DISTANCE

FIRST LAST DOG AGE

S
TA

R
T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22' 23'

B
ES

T PLACE DIVISION (FOR 
TITLE 

PURPOSES)

Jackie Tew Dexter 2.5 19 X X X X X 23 1 Ultimate Elite

Sara Placy Cash 5.5 17 X P X OX X OO 21 2 Ultimate

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 17 X P X X OX OO 21 2 Ultimate

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 16 X X X X OX OO 20 3 Ultimate

Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 15 X X X X X OO 19 Ultimate

Raymond Sumner Junior 2 17 X P OX X OO 19 Ultimate

Kristin Bimbo Rebel Rose 2 17 X X OX OO 18 Master Elite

Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 13 X X X X X OO 17 Master Elite

Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 15 X X X OO 17 Master Elite

Corina Zachos Sealia 7 15 X X X OO 17 Master Elite

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 12 X P X X OX OX O 17 Master Elite

Shannon Paquin Piper 2.5 15 OX OX X O 17 Master Elite

Jesse Vezina Grainne 3 14 X X X OO 16 Master Elite

Rachel Robbins Azzeke 11 x X X X X OO 15 Master

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 14 X X OO 15 Master

Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 12 X X OX X OO 15 Master

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 12 X X X OO 14 Master

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 13 X OX OO 14 Master

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 10 OX X X X OO 13 Master

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 10 X P X OO 12 Master

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 12 X OO 12 Master

Kristina Hill Willa 3.5 10 X OX OX O 12 Master

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 10 X X OO 11 Master



CHASE-IT - 3:30PM SUN FEB 27 UAG REGIONAL @ BMAD TALK ABOUT NATURAL PET OIL!
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE DIVISION

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT (FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBTHudson NY 22.04 She is my best friend 5.90 6.30 5.90 1 Ultimate Elite

Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M Randolph MA 17.10 Everything she does is her favorite thing 5.97 6.64 5.97 2 Ultimate Elite

Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT Lakeville MA 24.05 She is a foster fail 6.01 6.00 6.00 3 Ultimate

Corina Zachos Aris 4 M BSD-M Milford MA Looks like a fox 6.33 6.06 6.06 Ultimate

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 27.00 Junior's father 6.16 6.88 6.16 Ultimate

Raymond Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 26.02 Camo's son 6.37 6.20 6.20 Ultimate

Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x Newmarket NH 28.00 He loves watching TV. 6.23 6.24 6.23 Ultimate

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 26.05 I love learning new tricks 6.26 6.68 6.26 Ultimate

Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL Kingston MA 23.06 Allie has been on a magazine cover 6.39 6.30 6.30 Ultimate

Debbie Dichter Coal 2 M BL/x Walpole MA 24.06 Loves Frisbees 6.33 6.38 6.33 Ultimate

Colleen Riley Boone 9 M RR/ABDDedham MA 6.00 We call him the spoon 7.68 6.55 6.55 Ultimate

Grace Gajdos Jewel 2.5 F BL Poughquag NY 24.04 Whole Body Tail Wag 6.55 10.34 6.55 Ultimate

Sara Levesque Karma 1.5 F BSD-M Fonda NY 17.04 Works in the private protection k9 world 6.57 6.80 6.57 Ultimate

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 M BL Centerville MA 22.10 He loves all the things! 6.70 7.07 6.70 Ultimate

Kristina Hill Willa 3.5 F McNB Hingham MA She loves frisbee 6.95 6.77 6.77 Ultimate

Corina Zachos Sealia 7 F APBT Milford MA 22.00 Looks like a baby seal 7.11 6.78 6.78 Ultimate

Corina Zachos Ermis 4.5 M APBT Milford MA Sounds like a goat 6.86 7.03 6.86 Ultimate

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 M CL Uxbridge MA 22.00 Ruettigers favorite sport is frisbee 6.88 7.47 6.88 Ultimate

Jackie Tew Freiya 2 F BSD-L Glastonbury CT 15.00 Freiya can kick Dexter’s butt. 8.07 6.93 6.93 Ultimate

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL Haverhill MA 20.02 Loves to hang out at the barn 6.97 7.05 6.97 Ultimate

Ashley Griffith Barracuda 2 F GSD Colchester CT 14.09 Water loving goofball 7.10 7.27 7.10 Master Elite

Pauline Neumann Cooper 3.5 M CL Portland CT 20.04 Cooper loves his toys and jump fences 7.24 7.31 7.24 Master Elite

Kristina Cerullo Stella 3 F CL Kingston MA 19.09 Stella was the only girl in her litter 7.61 7.34 7.34 Master Elite

Justin Morgan Jasmine 4 F GSP Uxbridge MA 19.00 We call Jasmine a pocket pointer 7.41 7.76 7.41 Master Elite

Colleen Riley Titan 8 M APBT Dedham MA 17.11 Has a lot to say! 7.42 7.58 7.42 Master Elite

Justin Morgan Molly 9 F YL Uxbridge MA 21.00 Molly loves to dance to Kris Kross Jump! 8.11 7.58 7.58 Master Elite

Diane Spain Penny 2.5 F YL Norfolk MA She loves to chase reflections! 7.91 7.70 7.70 Master Elite

Shelley Alexander Zoom 1.5 M GSP Foxboro MA 21.00 Loves dock diving but hates baths 8.67 7.79 7.79 Master Elite

Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5 F BL Middleboro MA 17.09 She is a wiggle butt Wiggles 7.81 8.20 7.81 Master Elite

Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL Lakeville MA 18.00 She carries her own leash on a walk 7.87 8.20 7.87 Master Elite

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR East Sandwich MA Smiles all the time 8.44 7.87 7.87 Master Elite

Dianne Daley Ida 8 F DAL Brockton MA 18.03 She removed squeezer from xmas toy in 10 seconds. 7.88 8.02 7.88 Master Elite

James Vladyka Storm 7.5 F CL Benson VT 12.00 Has competed in 15 states & Canada 8.19 8.90 8.19 Master

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR East Sandwich MA Cancer survivor 8.30 8.81 8.30 Master



Emily Catignani Tilly 5 F BL Centerville MA 16.05 She’s a miracle dog! 8.36 9.47 8.36 Master

Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/WEIMHudson NY 22.07 Niles Crane of the dog world 10.23 8.43 8.43 Master

Tom Muncy Roxy 9.5 F CL West Springfield MA Roxy loves stuffed toys 13.42 8.54 8.54 Master

Jennifer Andersen Deuce 5.5 M CL/CBR Hillsdale NY 18.02 He is my best worst dog 9.55 8.55 8.55 Master

Pam Neumann Dexter Red 4 M CL Middletown CT 19.01 2018 UAG Jr Elite Champion 8.93 8.56 8.56 Master

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 25.04 loves to weight pull and run coursing 8.59 8.59 Master

Laura Colette Roo 9 F GS Gloucester MA 20.00 Working is serious, playing is serious 9.17 10.08 9.17 Master

Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC Wellesley MA 19.00 Might be too scarred to jump 9.87 9.55 9.55 Master

Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB Wellesley MA 16.05 TID 5 rarest Bree 16.47 16.47 Master

Lynda Hunt Kodi 8.5 M WCC/x Manchester CT 16.00 Loves to jump 6.32 6.52 6.32 1 (FW) Ultimate



CATCH-IT - 4:30PM SAT FEB 27 UAG REGIONAL @ BMAD
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
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X
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E
E
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CITY ST PB FUN FACT FT IN FT IN FT IN
(FOR TITLE PURPOSES)

Raymond Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 26.02 Camo's son 45 3 45 9 91 Ultimate Elite 1

Robert Ordish Amelia 2.5 F BL Schenectady NY 25.02 Coming back from injury 48 7 40 4 88 11 Ultimate Elite 2

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 M BL Centerville MA 22.10 He loves all the things! 40 37 5 77 5 Ultimate 3

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 M CL Uxbridge MA 22.00 Ruettigers favorite sport is frisbee 33 3 35 4 68 7 Master Elite

Kristina Hill Willa 3.5 F McNB Hingham MA She loves frisbee 34 7 29 2 63 9 Master Elite

Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M Randolph MA 17.10 Everything she does is her favorite thing 26 11 34 3 61 2 Master Elite

Brett Sandman Jax 7 M GR Fishkill NY 23.06 Loves to play Flyball 24 7 25 7 50 4 Master

Robert Ordish Shae F CL Freehold NY 24.03 Has 3 awesome daughters jumping 41 4 41 4 Master

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 27.00 Junior's father 37 4 37 4 Master

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 25.04 loves to weight pull and run coursing 36 9 36 9 Master

Ariane Goerlich Rimke 8.9 M STAB Wellesley MA 16.05 TID 5 rarest Bree 14 4 21 4 35 8 Master

Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT Lakeville MA 24.05 She is a foster fail 35 3 35 3 Master

Grace Gajdos Jewel 2.5 F BL Poughquag NY 24.04 Whole Body Tail Wag 34 4 34 4 Master

Justin Morgan Molly 9 F YL Uxbridge MA 21.00 Molly loves to dance to Kris Kross Jump! 30 4 30 4 Master

Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL Kingston MA 23.06 Allie has been on a magazine cover 29 4 29 4 Master

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



FINALS 2/27/22 UAG REGIONAL @ BMAD

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG
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X BREED CITY ST PB FUN FACT FT IN
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Lorraine Messier Gg 6.5 F BC Walpole MA 10.04 Pancakes her frisbee 7 11 7 8 7 11 Novice 1

Rebecca Deppa Zuko 8 M DANE/x Jeffersonville NY 9.03 He loves raising bottle baby kittens 5 10 7 4 7 4 Novice 2

James Vladyka Storm 7.5 F CL Benson VT 12.00 Has competed in 15 states & Canada 5 4 7 4 7 4 Novice 2

Jennifer Andersen Joker 8.5 M BL/RR Hillsdale NY 10.02 Jumping in honor of his friend Bauer 6 3 5 2 6 3 Novice 4

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-12'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG
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Nancy Blake Thor 4 M BC Attleboro MA Mr. Serious 11 4 11 11 11 11 Junior 1

Tom Muncy Roxy 9.5 F CL West Springfield MA Roxy loves stuffed toys 11 1 10 7 11 1 Junior 2

Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC Wellesley MA 19.00 Might be too scarred to jump 10 3 10 3 10 3 Junior 3

Donna Boidi Poutine 1.5 F BC Pembroke MA She is from Canada 7 4 9 1 9 1 Novice 4

Charlotte Weigold Charley 9 F BL Lakeville MA 18.00 She carries her own leash on a walk 8 7 6 10 8 7 Novice 5

JUNIOR ELITE FINALS    12'6'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST
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Caitlyn Mazza Tux 2 M AS Merrimack NH 20.01 He gained 10 feet in first event 13 5 15 5 15 5 Senior 1

Sue Muncy Chloe 7 F CL West Springfield MA Chloe loves rubber pig toys 15 3 15 3 Senior 2

Sara Levesque Karma 1.5 F BSD-M Fonda NY 17.04 Works in the private protection k9 world 13 9 14 2 14 2 Junior Elite 3

Emily Catignani Tilly 5 F BL Centerville MA 16.05 She’s a miracle dog! 13 5 10 4 13 5 Junior Elite 4

Ashley Harrington Turbo 7 F BORDT/x Taunton MA 14.00 Likes to be groomed by the cat 11 11 13 4 13 4 Junior Elite 5

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG
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Dianne Daley Ida 8 F DAL Brockton MA 18.03 She removed squeezer from xmas toy in 10 seconds. 17 2 16 5 17 2 Senior 1

Diane Flaherty Casey 7 F BL Haverhill MA 20.02 Loves to hang out at the barn 16 5 17 17 Senior 2

Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR East Sandwich MA Cancer survivor 16 6 15 11 16 6 Senior 3

Ashley Griffith Barracuda 2 F GSD Colchester CT 14.09 Water loving goofball 15 4 16 5 16 5 Senior 4

Jennifer Andersen Deuce 5.5 M CL/CBR Hillsdale NY 18.02 He is my best worst dog 15 3 10 3 15 3 Senior 5

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST
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Sara Placy Pixel 1.5 F BC Newmarket NH 22.00 She loves hugs. 20 2 22 22 Master 1

Sara Levesque Luci-furr 1 F BSD-M Fonda NY 21.07 I do scentwork in my spare time. 19 6 20 10 20 10 Master 2

Corina Zachos Sealia 7 F APBT Milford MA 22.00 Looks like a baby seal 16 7 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 3

Karen Morelli Kali 6 F CBR East Sandwich MA Smiles all the time 18 2 19 1 19 1 Sr. Elite 4

Kristina Hill Willa 3.5 F McNB Hingham MA She loves frisbee 19 18 4 19 Sr. Elite 5

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST
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Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M Randolph MA 17.10 Everything she does is her favorite thing 18 3 21 7 21 7 Master 1

Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 M CL Uxbridge MA 22.00 Ruettigers favorite sport is frisbee 21 4 18 4 21 4 Master 2

Emily Catignani Hatch 1.5 M BL Centerville MA 22.10 He loves all the things! 20 4 20 4 20 4 Master 3



MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST
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Ruth Lachapelle Nixy 2.5 F GSP Albion ME 23.00 Loves chasing birds 23 3 23 5 23 5 Master Elite 1

Grace Gajdos Jewel 2.5 F BL Poughquag NY 24.04 Whole Body Tail Wag 22 23 2 23 2 Master Elite 2

Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL Kingston MA 23.06 Allie has been on a magazine cover 20 7 22 5 22 5 Master 3

ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" - 26' JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST
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Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 26.05 I love learning new tricks 26 3 25 5 26 3 Ultimate Elite 1

Raymond Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 26.02 Camo's son 26 1 25 3 26 1 Ultimate Elite 2

Joanne Shear Newton 5.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 25.04 loves to weight pull and run coursing 25 11 25 2 25 11 Ultimate 3

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 27.00 Junior's father 23 8 25 25 Ultimate 4

Debbie Dichter Coal 2 M BL/x Walpole MA 24.06 Loves Frisbees 21 3 23 1 23 1 Master Elite 5

ULTIMATE ELITE FINALS    26'1" & OVER JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG
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Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x Newmarket NH 28.00 He loves watching TV. 28 6 26 5 28 6 Ultimate Elite 1


